3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER L | ECR-18-005192 06APR2018 | JAH | JDG
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T 5003032 T T
N ECR-18-013700 29AUG2018 | Y'Y CT
2151063~ 1 N FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL P | ECR-19-005299 12PR2018 | JAH | CT
21510632 P FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151063-1 N M AT e U MECHANTCAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151063-2 p TR e U PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151063-1 N T MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151063-2 p ool e W PNEUMATIC
7-2151063-7 M CRIMP TOOLING KIT :

APPLICATOR DATA - N 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 293
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE - L] 1] -] -] 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 297
WIRE |2 .54 mm [.100] F - 1 1 - 1 - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
INSUL |4.19 mm [ 1657 0 B 2119082-3  |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [P 44

APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTIONS () T T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
408-35047 N - 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247

T T 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- | I 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
| - | EE 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - T T T T 417223353 [STRIPPER. SIDE TEED T80
TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT A TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT A i 11 | - | - | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 18]
WIRE SWP LENGTH — [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE SWP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3\ - | | V| - | - | 2-1752354-2 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
4 60-5 20 mm [ 181- 205 INJ 2 20-3 00 mm [ 087- 118 IN]J 4.20-4.80 mm IN] Q%.20*3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] - 1 1 - - 9931 11-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
TERMINAL (A)114-18050 : : TERMINAL 18387 : - - R 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
APPL I CAT ON‘ APPLI C/” ON - N 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
SPECIFICATION (B)114-1805] - - SPECIFICATION (D) 174-94365-02 } i - N 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
- | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED /N [EHERAL S APy N - o] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER - | | | | | 2844908~ | SCREW, LOCKING 99
(A)964273-1 (A)1241872-1 063292~ | @2.7-3.0 963292-1 @2.1-3.0 B 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
(A)964273-2 (A)4-1241872-1 963293 | G2 0-2.1 963293-1 @2.0-2.1 N | | | | | 155888 -6 SPACER. CRIMPLR 87
(A)1-964273-1 9632932 @2.0-2.1 SSEURARSIEEL RIS e B2.0-2.] A N R R N 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATLON PACKAGE 7
(A)2-964273" ] (8)1-964302-3 RAURREEAE N R Pe.2:3.0 B 2119791-5 |[DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
(A)3-964273" | (B)2-964302" | L el B T R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
Eﬁ;gggjg;ié T2l 2212127172 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

: - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60

WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT &g | o nclon WIRE @ Lggy|CRIMP HEIGHT G : l l l l 1 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI/7¢ FEJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S F = |mm [IACH] TLERENLE SR TTING N T T T T 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57

2. 50mm? | 1.764/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 4.9 | £ obmme 1.76+4/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 4.9 ;

: o T IR S T T 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56

- 00mme 1.70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 5.6 ST ‘ - [ a s a ] o] 4] 4] 2168083-3 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54

1. 50mm? 1.47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 8.0 ~ LAY L e - T2 2222 2 21680833 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 53

T T 1803382-2 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50

[ 1] -l el 2|2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | I 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FLED 48

- | I 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47

z/\x COMMENDED SPARE PARTS - N 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
z/\: CWARNTNG - N 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 4 4
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803607 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T BT AT R BT B 1752356-4  |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34

/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -2l 2l 2l 21272 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLE PART NUMBER 2-a3d1o-6 LOCTLTE 1O THREADS OF TTEM 242 ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, |22 |2 |2 | 2] 2] 3-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30

/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . S L L O N c844992-¢  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | | | 1 1 1320928-4 STRIP GUIDE >/
/5\ APPLY TORG-SEAL TN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HO vyt e P r by 2168083-2  [oCK, ST HD CAP, Rofls, M4 K 8.0 2|
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. -T2l 2117111272 [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. B e 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
z/\g WHEN APPLYING TERMINAL PN 1241396-% APPLICATOR FEED AN O O I c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR IS,
WILL REQUIRED ADJUSTMENT TO 12 Omm [.472 INI. T T 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
T T 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I

z/\x TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. o R R AR R A 98057 SHEAR ROLDER FROWVT X

8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N - T T 3187071 TLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N T2 2T 1333206-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 100 8

T T 6-240641-3 |SPACER T

T T 2119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5

T T 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

N T2 2 ] 6-1633965-7 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3

T T 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER P

N T el [-456407-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1

ST70-720-71|-52]-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g

TASEPZT — nectiv
CH&HUANG h % TE ;Erfsbur;, P;y17105*3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D AP*VD 1T4SEP201 71 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION L occan 1dc e
Ll L Applicator
8 h OW m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T i e A 1] 00775 [G2151063 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e P

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
/j:>MF

SEE DETAIL A~ ==

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

2.3 REFJ )

¢447

|

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

~—1.9£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[\

44.25£0.05

|

|

22.04+£0.5

—nl
WZF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

%F:

L =N

/;‘ED%F

paE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

ORATION
W g ERe0T S TE Connectivily
CHf _—> Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS IONS : GTOLERANCES UNLESS oo TASEP2071 vk ‘
mm W%égwﬁ Ocean Side Feed
ST Applicator
{i} > PLC +- - -
i 3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151063

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. P
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev \S \OPQS
@COPYR‘GH”O : PACTIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151063- 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151063-2 P FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151063-7 M CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.54 mm [.100] F
INSUL [4.19 mm [.165] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT A TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT A | 1| 1] 2119082-3 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT _|244
- | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : :
4.60-5.20 [ 181-.205 IN] — 2 20-3.00 [.087-.118 IN] 4.20-4 80 [ 165-.189 IN] — 2 20-3.00 [.087-.118 IN] 3N | SRR RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1cde
TERMINAme — (A1 14-18050 D TERMINAme —~ () 11418387 S B S 216025- 1 [SCK, SAT HD LAR MJ X 4.0 =
NI an wppp 1enton(Ed - - 2119580 -1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SPECIFICATION (B)114-1805! SPECIFICATION (D) 114-94365-02 f : | 1| - | 2844940°1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED /\ TERMINALS APPLIED A\ ~ [T [ - | 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER ~ | ! c168083-8 |SCR, SKI HD CAP, Roffd, M4 A 16 144
(1)964273- 1 (A) 12418721 963292 | B2 1-3.0 963297 | B2 1-3.0 S I c168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
(A)964273-2 (A)4-1241872-1 963293- | B2.0-2.1 963293- | B2.0-2.1 - c119655-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 14c
(A)1-964273-1 9632932 B2.0-2.1 (C)(D)1241396-1 9632932 G2.0-2.1 -] W 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
(A)2-964273-1 (B)1-964302-3 (C)(D)1241396-2 (D)828905-1 GB2.2-3.0 - | | 1803516~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
(A)3-964273- 1 (B)2-964302- | (C)(D)1241396-3 Lfl - | 2119955- 1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
(A)4-964273- 1 - | 2844908 SCREW, LOCKING 99
(A)6-964273-6 - | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
SIZE T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
WIRE @@ LgiBCRIMP HEITGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT 4 2 50mm? 1.76+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 49 - 1 | 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
ST/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 2. 00mm? 1.70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 5.6 - | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
2 50mm? | 764/-0 05 [ 069+/- 002] 49 1. 50mm? 1 47+/-0.05 [ . 058+/-.007] 8.0 -2 ]2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
2 00mm?2 | 70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002]1 5.6 - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
I.50mm? [ A4T+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 8.0 S\| - 1 1 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 59
- | 1338685- | PAWL  FEED 56
||| -2 ]2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
- | 1803382-2  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
N socomeses o s UARNING T £
z/\x REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, SEl WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - | 1752356-4 SUP@ORT %ER@INAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T SIRCELEEE EmRB%C 0 o0 33
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 242 THAN THE VALUL SHOWN MAY CAUSL DAMAGL O THE CRIMP TOOLING, “ | 2| 2 | 5-2844962-2 SPAéER) C%LINDRICAL’ STRIP GUIDE 30
| REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - | 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FILELD. - | 13520928-4 |STRIP GUIDE 24
- | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
Z/A: APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - - -
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. c | 1-18028-c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. B 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - ] | 2119806 - | INSERT. SHEAR 13
/A\ WHEN APPLYING TERMINAL PN 1241396-% APPLICATOR FEED - - -
WILL REQUIRED ADJUSTMENT TO 12.0mm [.472 INJ. | | 5-22c80-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION IZ
- | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
/ \\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N - ] | 2119805-] SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N - ] ] ! 3187071 PLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N | | 1333206-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION .100 &
- | 6-240641-3 |SPACER 7
- | 2119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 2380114 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | | 6-1633965-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- | 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N | | 1-456407-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
SEP20T] — T8 Conmectint
K. HUANG G Y
CHf h > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 1T4SEP201 71 | NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J - S AL Ocean Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2w5w063 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. P
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




FEED TYPE
MECHANTCAL
@ =ij< ) ///<::>REF
O

2.3 REF}
e

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= = 1.94+0.5

Niane

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

4§ Al 0,00 (R0 @ hr
35.22+£0.05
xb

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

i

[T 1

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
O Sy, G

R PR e e oo TASERZOT — TE TE Comnectivity
CH% - O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV WASEPZOWW NANE ‘
- S Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 - Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
50ST FCED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ejgtg s TaRTTaT:
T [ Al 00779 [©=2151063
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA " P

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




